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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior .
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2500913

Phone: 602-417-9200
INTO COMPUTER

Transaction #: 2577986
CUSTOMER: JAN 30 201 |
A

Date of Transaction: 01/19/2012

SILVER NICKEL MINING CO
5822 W MICHELLE DR
GLENDALE,AZ 85308-1244 US

LINE | ry DESCRIPTION REMARKS P‘g& TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW
MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE $34

CASES: AMC413502/$34.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW
MINING CLAIM MAINT FEE $140

CASES: AMC413502/$140.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW
MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE $15

CASES: AMC413502/$15.00

1 1.00 -1n/a - 34.00

2 |1.00 -n/a - 140.00

3 |1.00 -n/a- 15.00

TOTAL: $189.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION |

1| AMOUNT:||189.00 IPOSTMARKED:|[N/A |
|

|

| TYPE:||CHECK | RECEIVED:][01/19/2012
| CHECK NO:|[1040

NAME:|SILVER NICKEL MINING CO
5822 W MICHELLE DR
GLENDALE AZ 85308-1244 US

| | REMARKS |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm. gov/cgibin/cbsp/zordelxI , 1/19/2012
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When recorded return to:
Frederick C Bauman, Esq.

6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-149
Las Vegas, NV 89131

2017-0053453
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Leslie M. Hoffma
0§§ICIQL RECORDS

FREDERICK BAUMAN

B WP A I T )R WL

QUITCLAIM MINING DEED
(Exempt A.6)
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This Mining Deed, dated as of September 24, 2017, made by McIntyre Mines, LLC, an Arizona
limited liability company having an address of 3760 NW 183 Ave., Portland, OR 97229 (the
“Grantor”) to Silver Nickel Mining Company, an Arizona corporation having an address of
5822 W. Michelle Dr., Glendale, AZ 85308 (the “Grantee™);

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor is the owner of eight unpatented lode mining claims in the Tiger
Mining District in Sections 26 and 35 of T10N, R1W, G&SRB&M, Yavapai County, Arizona
(the “Claims™), to wit:

CLAIM NAME

Growler

Savoy 1

Savoy 2

Savoy 14
Savoy 15
Savoy 16
Savoy 17
Savoy 18

CLAIMANT’S NAME

Clark Copper Mines, LLC

Clark Copper Mines, LLC

_ Clark Copper Mines, LLC

Clark Copper Mines, LLC
Clark Copper Mines, LLC
Clark Copper Mines, LLC
Clark Copper Mines, LLC
Clark Copper Mines, LLC

AMC DATE
NUMBER LOCATED
413502 01/12/2012
Amended  09/04/2014
429544 09/04/2014
429545 09/04/2014
429628 09/04/2014
429629 09/04/2014
429630 09/04/2014
429631 09/04/2014
429632 09/04/2014

WHEREAS, Grantor desires to convey the Claims to Grantee;

RECORDING INFO

Bk 4857 p 885

Fee20140040821
Fee20140040822
Fee20140040823
Fee20140040824
Fee20140040825
Fee20140040826
Fee20140040827
Fee20140040828

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10) Dollars in hand
paid to Grantor, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and sufficient
consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto,
intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows:

NTERE

1A 4 A iR
AN 17 2018
Climlll L o b

' &

BY:_—,Z/——L/—————‘



Grantor does by these presents hereby grant, bargain, sell, transfer, convey, set over and
remise any and all of its interest in, to or under, the Claims unto Grantee, its successors and

assigns, forever, including all mineral rights, water rights (if any), dumps and tailings located
thereon.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described Claims unto Grantee, its successors and
assigns, forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this instrument to be executed and
delivered as of the day and year first above written.

MCcINTYRE MINES, LLC, an
Arizona limited liability company

»Morgan L. Bauman
Title: Successor Trustee
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STATE OF OREGON )

)ss.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
COUNTY OF |)gsh Q%byl

On this_2_ day of f\(--[-n |% A~ 2017, before me, an undersigned Notary Public,
personally appeared Morgan L. Bauman, known to me to be the individual who executed the
foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be her free act and deed.

My Commission Expires _{( )[2 4 [ZC)ZD

Notary Public

OFFICIAL STAMP

e e CINTIA ZUNIGA
(S#5/  NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
\GE7  COMMSSION NO. 955721A
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 24, 2020

SRS S
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SILVER NICKEL MINING CO
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..+ Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior '
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4011803
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4122398
Date of Transaction: 11/06/2017

CUSTOMER:

FREDERICK C BAUMAN
6440 SKY POINTE DR STE 140-149
LAS VEGAS NV 89131-4047 US

LINE|yry DESCRIPTION REMARKS PI{RI\IIICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC413502/$70.00

1 ||1.00 TRF/7 -n/a - 70.00

'TOTAL: $70.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION |
1| AMOUNT:||70.00 [POSTMARKED:|[N/A |
| TYPE:|[CHECK | RECEIVED:|[11/03/2017 |

|  CHECKNO:[1183 |

NAME;:||SILVER NICKEL MINING CO
2222 W CLEARVIEW TRL
ANTHEM AZ 85086 US

| REMARKS |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.bim.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 11/6/2017



United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office
One North Centra] Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

WwWw.blm.gov/az/
In Reply Refer To: DEC 2 0 2017
3800 (9200) RM
AMC429623

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7017 0190 0000 4056 9902

o e NOTICE
SILVER'NICKEL MINING CO : | This Decision Affects Those Claims
5822w MICHELLE DR : Shown in the Block Below.
GLENDALE, AZ 85308-1244 :

AMC429632
SAVOY 18

Transfer(s) Not Processed

An insufficient amount of money was received. The processing fee for a transfer of interest is $10
per claim, per grantee. An additional fee of $10 js required,

~ If additional information is required, please contact RéAnn Myers at 602-41 7-9413. Please include

your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence,

Lucas Lucero

Deputy State Director 3
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ureau of Land Management

Receipt
DIV OF LANDS, MINRILS & ENERGY |
- ONEN CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4011803

Phone; 602'-4_17—9200 , o ‘
. | Transaction #: 4122398 ' .
; Date of Transaction; 11/06/2017 ' ‘ '
- . C BAUMAN

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder
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ited liability company havia At ady 376
antor”) to Silver Nickel Mining Company, an Arizona co
5822 W. Michelle Dr,, Glendale, AZ 85308 (the “Grantee” ;

WHERREA; ‘;»(‘:Fra”“ﬁtdrfs?fﬁ o
Mining District in Sections 26:and
(the “Claims™), to wit:
CLAIM NAME CLA’IM; ANT’S NAME DATE RECORDING INFQ
LOCATED
Growler Clark Copper Mines, LL 01/12/2012 Bk 4857 885
~Amended  09/04/2014: Fec20140040821. .
-.09/04/201 Fee201400
09/ Fee201400:

itk Copp Le 439630
Clark'Copper Mines, LI.C 429631 o
Clark Copper Mines, LLC 429632 09/04/2014

Savoy'17:
Savoy 18

WHEREAS, Grantor desires to convey the Claims to Grantee;

intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows: EJ S e
o= 5
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TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described Claims unto Grantee;..itsvsuccessors and
assigns, forever,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this instrument to pe executed and
delivered as of the day and year first above written.
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STATE OF OREGON )

SS. ACKN OWLEDGMENT
cousTY oF aslungiy

On this 2 day of -DCl'QbCL, 2017, before me, an undersigned Notary Public,
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior _
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4059769
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4171372
Date of Transaction: 01/04/2018

CUSTOMER:

SILVER NICKEL MINING CO -
5822 W MICHELLE DR -
GLENDALE,AZ 85308-1244 US

LINE‘ UNIT
4 QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC429632/$10.00

1 1.00 TRF/1 -n/a- 10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION |
1 AMOUNT:[[10.00 |IPOSTMARKED:|N/A |
|
|

| TYPE:||CHECK | RECEIVED:|01/04/2018
| CHECK NO:[[1194
NAME:||SILVER NICKEL MINING CO

2222 W CLEARVIEW TRL
ANTHEM AZ 85086 US

| REMARKS |
[ Envelipe is Wit mity g tlaine — 7L |
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 1/4/2018
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OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $15.00
FREDERICK BRUMAN

Whenteaornde dlrctunt fo: IR R (e Bl I

Frederick C Bauman, Esq. /7 C 3 50R

6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-149 929554

Las Vegas, NV 89131 YR8
QUITCLAIM MINING DEED

This Mining Deed, dated as of May 30, 2017, made by Clark Copper Mines, LLC, an Arizona
limited liability company with an address of 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV
89131 (the “Grantor”) to McIntyre Mines, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company having
an address of 3760 NW 183 Ave., Portland, OR 97229 (the “Grantee™);

WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, Grantor is the owner of eight unpatented lode mining claims in the Tiger

Mining District in Sections 26 and 35 of T10N, R1W, G&SRB&M, Yavapai County, Arizona
(the “Claims”), to wit:

CLAIM NAME CLAIMANT’S NAME AMC DATE RECORDING INFO
NUMBER LOCATED
Growler Clark Copper Mines, LLC 413502 01/12/2012 Bk 4857 p 885
Amended  09/04/2014 Fee20140040821
Savoy 1 Clark Copper Mines, LLC 429544 09/04/2014 Fee20140040822
Savoy 2 Clark Copper Mines, LLC 429545 09/04/2014 Fee20140040823
Savoy 14 Clark Copper Mines, LLC 429628 09/04/2014 Fee20140040824
Savoy 15 Clark Copper Mines, LLC 429629 09/04/2014 Fee20140040825
Savoy 16 Clark Copper Mines, LLC 429630 09/04/2014 Fee20140040826
Savoy 17 Clark Copper Mines, LLC 429631 09/04/2014 Fee20140040827
Savoy 18 Clark Copper Mines, LLC 429632 09/04/2014 Fee20140040828

WHEREAS, Grantor desires to convey the Claims to Grantee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10) Dollars 1ﬁ'ﬁand
paid to Grantor, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and sufflclent
consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the pames hergto,
intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows: - 8

L';&.'

FNTERE] ~

AEB IO T NG




Grantor does by these presents hereby grant, bargain, sell, transfer, convey, set over and
remise any and all of its interest in, to or under, the Claims unto Grantee, its successors and

assigns, forever, including all mineral rights, water rights (if any), dumps and tailings located
thereon.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described Claims unto Grantee, its successors and
assigns, forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, Grantor has caused this instrument to be executed and
delivered as of the day and year first above written.

THE GRANTOR:
CLARK COPPER MINES, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company
By its Manager:

SEARCHLIGHT STRATEGIC RESOURCES, LLC, an Arizona limited liability
company

By its Manager:
MCINTYRE & BAUMAN GROUP, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company
By its Manager:

SEARCHLIGHT EXPLORATION, LLC, an Arizona limited liability
company

BY%/&)/I/R/ i adia

atne: Frederick C. Bauman
Tltle. Manager
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STATE OF NEVADA ) ‘ ,
)ss. ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTY OF CLARK )
On this %(wday of J\’\ by » 2017, before me, an undersigned Notary Public,
personally appeared Frederick C. Bauman, known to me to be the individual who executed the

foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be her free act and deed.

&:2%5)) APPT.NO.14-147711 E
e APD- Expites Sep. 17, 2018F
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BAUMAN & ASSOCIATES LAW FIRM
FREDERICK C. BAUMAN
Attorney-at-Law
Nevada Bar No. 8370
6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-149
Las Vegas, NV 89131 U.S.A.
www.lawbauman.com
(702) 533-8372
(800) 991-8697

fred@lawbauman.com

July 10, 2017

United States Bureau of Land Management :C :
Arizona State Office == x
1 N Central Ave, Ste 800 ; ’ = »‘
Phoenix, AZ 85004 z. —
Attn: Mining Claims o vl
: =W
Re: Transfer of 8 unpatented mining claims; filing of Small Miner Waiver by Claimant* - o ;

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Eight (8) unpatented mining claims have been deeded by Clark Copper Mines, LLC (which is not a small
miner) to McIntyre Mines, LLC, which is a small miner. Morgan Bauman is the Manager and sole owner
of Mclntyre Mines, LLC. She is also the owner of four (4) patented mining claims that adjoin the eight

(8) deeded unpatented claims.

A copy of the recorded deed is enclosed, together with a check for $80 to pay the claim transfer fee for 8
claims @ $10 per claim.

Also enclosed is a Maintenance Fee Waiver Form signed by Morgan Bauman as Manager of Mclntyre
Mines, LLC. While Morgan Bauman is my daughter, she is over the age of 21 and resides in Oregon.
Therefore, Morgan and I are not deemed to be related parties under BLM regulations.

Please do not hesitate to call if you have any questions (702) 533-8372.

Sincerely yours,

BAUMAN & ASSOCIATES LAW FIRM

By WZ&%&W

Frederick C. Bauman
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" Receipt ' Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Recelpt
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3893687

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4002948
Date of Transaction: 07/18/2017

| CUSTOMER:

FREDERICK C BAUMAN
6440 SKY POINTE DR STE 140-149
LAS VEGAS,NV 89131-4047 US

LINE UNIT

g |QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS || porop [TOTAL
- [LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

+ Il 1.06NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTHNO.ONLY / [TRF/8WAV || |l g0

' [MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2017/10 '
CASES: AMC413502/$80.00

TOTAL: $80.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION |

1| AMOUNT:|180.00 |IPOSTMARKED:[07/12/2017 |

| TYPE:||CHECK | RECEIVED:[07/17/2017 |

|  CHECKNO{1185

NAME:||BAUMANN, FREDERICK C
6440 SKY POINTE DR STE 140-149
LAS VEGAS NV 89131-4047 US

| REMARKS |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/18/2017
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OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $10.00

FREDERICK C BAUMAN 2012-0011183
Sl e 5,465 P 137 o3/01/2012 o3.0mion P oo
e BB P o o TR e I
Las Vegas, NV 89143 A y/3So2>—

,Q,yv\c/ AL B,Y

QUITCLAIM MINING DEED
(Exempt A. R. S. 11-1134(A)(4)

This Quitclaim Mining Deed, dated as of February 22, 2012, made by Silver Nickel
Mining Co., an Arizona corporation having an address of 5822 W. Michelle Drive.,
Glendale, AZ 85308 (referred to herein as “Grantor”) to Clark Copper Mines, LLC., an
Arizona limited liability company with a present address of 9212 Empire Rock Street,
Las Vegas, NV 89143 (referred to herein as “Grantee”);

WITNESSETH,;

WHEREAS, Grantor is the owner of that certain unpatented mining claim located
in the Tiger Mining Districts, Yavapai County, Arizona (the “Claim™), to wit:

The Growler unpatented lode mining claim, located in the Tiger Mining District, Yavapai
County, Arizona, recorded with the Yavapai County Recorder at Book 4857, page 885
and with the Arizona State Office of the United States Bureau of Land Management as
AMC413502.

WHEREAS, Grantor desires to convey all of his right, title and interest in and to
the Claim to Grantee, subject to any existing lease of the Claims to the lessee thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10) Dollars in
hand paid to Grantor, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and
sufficient consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the
parties hereto, intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows:

Grantor does by these presents hereby grant, bargain, sell, transfer, convey, set
over, remise, release and quitclaim unto Grantee and its successors and assigns, forever,
all of Grantor’s right, title, interest and estate in, to and under the Claim, including to all
surface and mineral rights, water rights, dumps and tailings located thereon and all of
Grantor’s rights in, to and under any lease of the Claim.

)

2

i Id

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described Claim unto the Grantee, its =3
successors and assigns, forever. :

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this instrument to be executed and
delivered as of the day and year first above written. )

NO. OF CLAIMS

4/1%}' )Z}‘r’ ** R M-AS
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B: 4865 P: 137 “/2012 03:06:06 PN QéD
. Page: 2 of 12-0011193 M

T L L e T

THE GRANTOR :
SILVER NICKEL MINING CO.,
An Arizona corporation

By O;ﬂl@ W ,JO/\@/&M

John B/ Rothermel, President

STATE OF ARIZONA__ )
)ss. ACKNOWLEDGMENT
COUNTY OF MARICOPA)

On thist day of February, 2012, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
appeared John B. Rothermel, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing
instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

My Commission Expires_ L ! I3 ! ] § %
_ 1

Scott Mulvin
) Notary Public
a2  Maricopa County, Arizona
~EL# My Comm. Expires 02-13-15

o UK”}



‘ B: 4865 P: 13=="-3/01/2012 03:06:06 PM
esli . ffman
%ggii‘ﬁﬂﬂ REIgORBg OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $10.00

FREDERICK C BAUMAN 2012-0011194
: B: 4865 P: 138 03/01/2012 03:06:06 PM
When recorded return to: B: 48 138 03/01/2012 0
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9212 Empire Rock Street
Las Vegas, NV 89143

QUITCLAIM MINING DEED
(Exempt A. R. S. 11-1134(A)(6)

This Quitclaim Mining Deed, dated as of February 23, 2012, made by Fred M
Rothermel, amarried man as his sole and separate property, having an address of 11041
W. Coggins Drive, Sun City, AZ 85351 (referred to herein as “Grantor”) to Clark
Copper Mines, LLC., an Arizona limited liability company with a present address of
9212 Empire Rock Street, Las Vegas, NV 89143 (referred to herein as “Grantee”);

WITNESSETH;
WHEREAS, Grantor is the owner of a 50% undivided interest in those certain

unpatented lode mining claims located in the Tiger Mining Districts, Yavapai County,
Arizona (the “Claims”), to wit:

Claim AMC#  Recording Info  Township / Range / Section Date Located
Calumet Prescott 396788 Bk4675p875 TION/RIOW /Sec 26,35 5/08/2009
Rapid Transit 396789 Bk 4675p874 TION/RI10W /Sec 26 5/08/2009

Rapid Transit East 396790 ' Bk 4675p 873 TION/R10W / Sec 26 5/08/2009

WHEREAS, Grantor desires to convey all of his right, title and interest in and to
the Claims to Grantee, subject to any existing lease of the Claims to the lessee
thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10) Dollars in
hand paid to Grantor, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and
sufficient consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the
parties hereto, intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows:

Grantor does by these presents hereby grant, bargain, sell, transfer, convey, set 3
over, remise, release and quitclaim unto Grantee and its successors and assigns, forever,’
all of Grantor’s right, title, interest and estate in, to and under the Claims, including to ali
surface and mineral rights, water rights, dumps and tailings located thereon and all of -
Grantor’s rights in, to and under any lease of the Claims. : :

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described Claims unto the Grantee, its
successors and assigns, forever. = .

NO.OFCLAIMS 5

AMOUNT |

RECEIPT NO.
NIT.

Q/ 10/ 15 BT
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this instrument to be executed and
delivered as of the day and year first above written.

THE GRANTOR
Al om o

Fred M. Rothermel

STATE OF ARIZONA__ )
)ss. ‘ ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTY OF MARICOPA)

On this&( day of Q/bl’l/(/% , 2012, before me, the undersigned Notary Public,
personally appeared Fred M. Rothermel,/known to me to be the individual who executed the
foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

My Comission xgres 5/ 2e-/2 Pt J/WWW"

Notary Public

'ROBIN F. MARICHALAR
Notary Public - Arizona
Maricopa County'

My Commission Expires
May 26, 2013
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Receipt . Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2535586

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2614066
Date of Transaction: 03/20/2012

Receipt

CUSTOMER:

FREDERICK C BAUMAN
9212 EMPIRE ROCK ST
LAS VEGAS,NV 89143-1372 US

LINE |1y DESCRIPTION REMARKS P‘{ggz TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-
UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM'

MONEY RECEIVED QCD (4) -w/a- | 40.00
CASES: AMCA413502/$40.00

1 1.00

TOTAL: $40.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION |
1 AMOUNT:|[40.00 [POSTMARKED:|03/16/2012
| TYPE:|[CHECK | RECEIVED:|03/20/2012

|
I
| CHECK NO:/15910 ]

NAME:|IBAUMAN, FREDERICK C
9212 EMPIRE ROCK ST .
LAS VEGAS NV §9143-1372 US

| REMARKS |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 3/20/2012



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/15/2019

U R RO A
Box Number= AZ15052

D0 OO0
Claim Begin-End: AMC413502-AMC413502

4 Miscellaneous

INARTARIRINN  az1s052-7 — amosraasr-amcatoras



Receipt 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No:

Phone: 602-417-9200

Page 1 of 1

I CS) 35T
429549
Receipt YR55RS

Transaction #: 4063607
Date of Transaction: 08/23/2017

CUSTOMER:

F N HAWKINS
2222 W CLEARVIEW TRAIL
ANTHEM,AZ 85086 US

LINE o1y DESCRIPTION

UNIT
REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AM(C429545/$1240.00

1 1.00

-n/a- || 1240.00

TOTAL:| $1,240.00

L PAYMENT INFORMATION

INOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT?|[1240.00

|
|
|[POSTMARKED:||N/A |
[ TYPE:||CREDIT CARD | RECEIVED:[08/23/2017 |

NAME:||[F N HAWKINS
2222 W CLEARVIEW TRAIL
ANTHEM AZ 85086 US

| CARD NO:|[XXXXXXXXXXXX0411

| AUTH CODE:]02326P |

NAME ON

]
CARD: F N HAWKINS

[ EXPIRES:[[05/2020

| SIGNATURE||

l REMARKS

J

-

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.
JRLFiuad S FoR DufLTcATE PARNELT OF
RO 8 AT EAcE. FELES O
e Y350, Ame 725555 AmCIITSYS
Aoir € FRGERE ~ A7t < IRFEF2.

2t pants paocEsSED SMas 7 L

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder _search?screen_ mode=RECEIPT 8/28/2017



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/15/2019

NIRRT AR

Box Number= AZ15052
0”000 OO0 0

Claim Begin-End: AMC413502-AMC413502

5 Annual Filings

AR 2150527 Amosraasr-avcateras



Run Date/Time: 8/8/2019

CBS Receipt: 4522564
Agency Tracking ID: 1564706945

Assessment Year:
Paid On: 8/2/2019

Claim Name

JUNCTION

UNION

GENERAL NO 149
RARE METALS #2
TWIN PEAKS #1
TWIN PEAKS #2
TWIN PEAKS #3
NORIEGA

BLACK WARRIOR #1

BLACK WARRIOR #4

TWIN PEAKS #7
GROWLER LODE
TROY RANCH 1
TROY RANCH
TROY 16

TROY 17

TROY 18

TROY 19

TROY 20

TROY 21

TROY 22

TROY 32A
TROY 35

TROY 36

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal
(by Date Paid)

BLM Serial No

AMC386588
AMC386590
AMC386592
AMC399138
AMC401583
AMC401584
AMC401585
AMC401586
AMC406423
AMC406426
AMC407554
AMC413502
AMC421117
AMC421118
AMC422940
AMC422941
AMC422942
AMC422943
AMC422944
AMC422945
AMC422946
AMC422947
AMC423024

AMC423025

Lead File No
AMC386588

AMC386588
AMC386592
AMC399138
AMC401577
AMC401577
AMC401577
AMC401577
AMC406423
AMC406423
AMC407551
AMC413502
AMC421117
AMC421117
AMC422940
AMC422940
AMC422940
AMC422940
AMC422940
AMC422940
AMC422940
AMC422940
AMC423024
AMC423024

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

Number of BLM Serial Nr:
Total Amount Paid: $12,045.00

Page 33 Of 189

Printed For Lead File # AMC413502

Amount Paid

$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00



Run Date/Time: 8/8/2019

TROY 37

TROY 38

TROY 39

TROY 40

BLACK WARRIOR EXT
CRITIC NO 1

CRITIC NO 2

COPPER HILLS
SAVOY 1

SAVOY 2

SAVOY 14

SAVOY 15

SAVOY 16

SAVOY 17

SAVOY 18

SILVER BONANZA
SILVER RIDGE
SILVER RIDGE NO 1
SILVER RIDGE NO 2
NORTH TIGER NO 1
STANDARD-BULL RUN
SUE

NORTH COLOSSAL
TUSCUMBIA
COMPENSATION NO 2
BOSTON

CLEVELAND
COMPENSATION #3
COMPENSATION #4
BENTON GEN NO 16

GREY EAGLE EXT SOUTH

PF 18
PF 19
PF 20

PF 21

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

AMC423026
AMC423027
AMC423028
AMC423029
AMC425060
AMC426096
AMC426097
AMC426240
AMC429544
AMC429545
AMC429628
AMC429629
AMC429630
AMC429631
AMC429632
AMC433778
AMC434006
AMC434007
AMC434008
AMC438557
AMC438785
AMC440267
AMC440420
AMC440546
AMC441152
AMC441241
AMC441242
AMC441243
AMC441244
AMC441664
AMC448614
AMC448714
AMC448715
AMC448716
AMC448717

MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

(by Date Paid)

AMC423024
AMC423024
AMC423024
AMC423024
AMC425060
AMC426096
AMC426096
AMC426240
AMC429544
AMC429544
AMC429628
AMC429628
AMC429628
AMC429628
AMC429628
AMC433778
AMC434006
AMC434006
AMC434006
AMC438557
AMC438785
AMC440267
AMC440420
AMC440526
AMC441152
AMC441241
AMC441241
AMC441241
AM C441241
AMC441664
AMC448614
AMC448714
AMC448714
AMC448714
AMC448714

Page 34 Of 189

$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 8/8/2019 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 35 Of 189
(by Date Paid)

PF 22 AMC448718 AMC448714 $165.00
PF 28 AMC448719 AMC448714 $165.00
PF 29 AMC448720 AMC448714 $165.00
PF 30 AMC448721 AMC448714 $165.00
OUTPOST 33 AMC449379 AMC449379 $165.00
OUTPOST 34 AMC449380 AMC449379 $165.00
OUTPOST 42 AMC449381 AMC449379 $165.00
OUTPOST 43 AMC449382 AMC449379 $165.00
OUTPOST 53 AMC449383 AMC449379 $165.00
OUTPOST 54 AMC449384 AMC449379 $165.00
RIDGETOP LODE AMCA450151 AMCA450151 $165.00
RAPID TRANSIT 1853 AMC452803 AMC452803 $165.00
SBNO1 AMC454198 AMC454198 $165.00
SBNO 2 AMC454199 AMC454198 $165.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 34 0f 99

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
No: 4522564

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4643232
Date of Transaction: 08/01/2019

CUSTOMER:
IIFRANK N. HAWKINS
2222 W. CLEARVIEW TRL
ANTHEM,AZ 85086 US
LINE UNIT
4 QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
1100 \4/NING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED -n/a- 1204500
CASES: AMC399138/$ 12045.00
TOTAL: $12,045.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".
1 AMOUNT: 12045.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/01/2019
NAME: FRANK N. HAWKINS

2222 W. CLEARVIEW TRL
ANTHEM AZ 85086 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2060 AUTH CODE: 001518
NAME ON
CARD: FRANK N. HAWKINS
SIGNATURE: INTERNET

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilimocop0ap933.bim.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/8/2019


https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

e BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 8/20/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 80 Of 316

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4232593 Printed For Lead File #/AMC413502
Agency Tracking ID: 1533947947

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 62

Paid On: 8/11/2018 Total Amount Paid: $9,610.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
JUNCTION AMC386588 AMC386588 $155.00
UNION AMC386590 AMC386588 $155.00
GENERAL NO 149 AMC386592 AMC386592 : $155.00
RARE METALS #2 AMC399138 AMC399138 $155.00
TWIN PEAKS #1 AMC401583 AMC401577 $155.00
TWIN PEAKS #2 AMC401584 AMC401577 $155.00
TWIN PEAKS #3 AMC401585 AMC401577 $155.00
NORIEGA AMC401586 AMC401577 $155.00
BLACK WARRIOR #1 AMC406423 AMC406423 $155.00
BLACK WARRIOR #4 AMC406426 AMC406423 $155.00
TWIN PEAKS #7 AMC407554 AMC407551 $155.00
GROWLER LODE AMC413502 AMC413502 $155.00
TROY RANCH 1 AMC421117 AMC421117 $155.00
TROY RANCH AMC421118 AMC421117 $155.00
TROY 16 AMC422940 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 17 AMC422941 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 18 AMC422942 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 19 AMC422943 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 20 AMC422944 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 21 AMC422945 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 22 AMC422946 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 32A AMC422947 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 35 AMC423024 AMC423024 $155.00
TROY 36 AMC423025 AMC423024 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Run Date/Time: 8/20/2018

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

(by Date Paid)

Page 81 Of 316

TRQOY 37 AMC423026 AMC423024 $155.00
TROY 38 AMC423027 AMC423024 . $155.00
TROY 39 AMC423028 AMC423024 $155.00
TROY 40 AMC423029 AMC423024 $155.00
BLACK WARRIOR EXT AMC425060 AMC425060 $155.00
CRITIC NO 1 AMC426096 AMC426096 $155.00
CRITICNO 2 AMC426097 AMC426096 $155.00
COPPER HILLS AMC426240 AMC426240 $155.00
SAVOY 1 AMC429544 AMC429544 $155.00
SAVOY 2 AMC429545 AMC429544 $155.00
SAVOY 14 AMC429628 AMC429628 $155.00
SAVOY 15 AMC429629 AMC429628 $155.00
SAVOY 16 AMC429630 AMC429628 $155.00
SAVOY 17 AMC429631 AMC429628 $155.00
SAVOY 18 AMC429632 AMC429628 $155.00
SILVER BONANZA AMC433778 AMC433778 $155.00
SILVER RIDGE AMC434006 AMC434006 $155.00
SILVER RIDGE NO 1 AMC434007 AMC434006 $155.00
SILVER RIDGE NO 2 AMC434008 AMC434006 $155.00
NORTH TIGER NO 1 AMC438557 AMC438557 $155.00
STANDARD-BULL RUN AMC438785 AMC438785 $155.00
BENTON GEN NO 16 AMC441664 AMC441664 $155.00
GREY EAGLE EXT SOUTH AMC448614 AMC448614 $155.00
PF 18 AMC448714 AMC448714 $155.00
PF 19 AMC448715 AMC448714 $155.00
PF 20 AMC448716 AMC448714 $155.00
PF 21 AMC448717 AMC448714 $155.00
PF 22 AMC448718 AMC448714 $155.00
PF 28 AMC448719 AMC448714 $1 55.00
PF 29 AMC448720 AMC448714 $155.00
PF 30 AMC448721 AMC448714 $155.00
OUTPOST 33 AMC449379 AMC449379 $155.00
OUTPOST 34 AMC449380 AMC449379 $155.00
OUTPOST 42 AMC449381 AMC449379 $155.00
OUTPOST 43 AMC449382 AMC449379 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Run Date/Time: 8/20/2018

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

MINING CLAIMS

(by Date Paid)

Page 82 Of 316

OUTPOST 53 AMC449383 AMC449379 $155.00
OUTPOST 54 AMC449384 AMC449379 $155.00
RIDGETOP LODE AMC450151 AMC450151 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt - 7 ) Page 14 of 89

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management ‘ _ Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4232593
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4347904
Date of Transaction: 08/10/2018

{ CUSTOMER:

F N HAWKINS
2222 W CLEAWRVIEW TRAIL
ANTHEM,AZ 85086 US

LINE |l py DESCRIPTION REMARKS|| .U T OTAL

# PRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / _wa- ll9610.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED )
CASES: AMC386588/$9610.00

1 11.00

TOTAL:| $9,610.00

{ PAYMENT INFORMATION [
INOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim". {
1| AMOUNT:|9610.00 |[POSTMARKED:|N/A 1

i TYPE:|CREDIT CARD | RECEIVED:|08/10/2018 |

NAME:|F N HAWKINS
2222 W CLEAWRVIEW TRAIL
ANTHEM AZ 85086 US

[ CARD NO:[XXXXXXXXXKXXX0411 || AUTH CODE]01050P |

NAME ON
CARD:

| SIGNATURE:| ' §

F N HAWKINS

l REMARKS {
. |
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/16/2018



AMc 35157,

UNITED STATES

Sef34Y
s DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR \ L d1z25s9
(January 2017) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ,\\/ FORM APPROVED
' MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION ! OMB NO. 1004-0114 129544
: \ Expires: January 31, 2020
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 4/7,9 CZ¥

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2017 and ending on September 1, 2018 .

The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims . mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

of America on September 1, 2017 .

3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,
the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),
a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of
intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious. or fraudulent
document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

(]

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:
CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERTAL NUMBER

1. Copper Cliff Lode AMC3515786
2. Copper Cliff #2 AMC364364
3. Growler AMC413502
4. Savoy 1 AMC429544
5. Savoy 2 AMC429545
6. Savoy 14 AMC429628
7. Savoy 15 AMC429629
8. Savoy 16 AMC429630
9. Savoy 17 AMC429631
10. Savoy 18 AMC429632

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

oy ——u

(Owner’s Signature)

ket
\//ﬁ%nd% OR

Mcintyé Mines, LLC

(Owner’s Name - Please Print)

3760 NW 183rd Ave 97229
(Owner’s Mailing Address) N T R E (City) (State) (Zip Code)
A 5% s
Sep 012
(Owner’s Name - Please Print) p (Owner’s Signature)
BY- =
(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) - (Stag (Zip Code)
___________________________________________________________________________ ;___--5---__--____---
I —
(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Sigq'ature) ;_
5 33 L
(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) - (Statf) (Zig Code)
________________________________________________________________________________ \;.:'-J-_-_--------—-
(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)
(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2)



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MC NATIONWIDE CLAIMANT LISTING
September 01, 2017

AZ |National
Cust CLAIMAN Total
MCINTYRE MINES LLC
3760 NW 183RD AVE
PORTLAND, OR 97229-3320 10 10

Page 1



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIORK

Run Date: 09/01/17 Run Time: 06:20 ANi
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
MC Customer Information - With Serial No. and Claim Name
ACTIVE CLAIMS
Page 1 of
Admin State: AZ
Geo State: AZ
{CINTYRE MINES LLC CUSTOMER ID: 2112467

3760 NW 183RD AVE
J0RTLAND, OR 97229-3320

Serial No. Claim Name/Number

#1

Number of ACTIVE cases: 10

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA

= QA*A4¢3

Lead Serial No.

FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM.

Disposition



« RuaDate: 08/28/17 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Run Time:  12:44 PM

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal
CBS Receipt: 3953859 Printed For Lead File # AMC413502
Agency Tracking ID: 1503534805

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 8

Paid On: 08/23/2017 Total Amount Paid: $1,240.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
GROWLER LODE AMC413502 AMC413502 $155.00
SAVOY 1 AMC429544 AMC429544 $155.00]
SAVOY 2 AMC429545 AMC429544 $155.00
SAVOY 14 AMC429628 AMC429628 $155.00
SAVQY 15 AMC429629 AMC429628 $155.00
SAVQY 16 AMC429630 AMC429628 $155.00
SAVOY 17 AMC429631 AMC429628 $155.00
SAVOY 18 AMC429632 AMC429628 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt ‘ ' Page 50 of 101

o vy

United States Department of the Interior _
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3953859
Phone: 602-417-9200 :

Transaction #: 4063606
Date of Transaction: 08/23/2017

| , CUSTOMER:

F N HAWKINS
2222 W CLEARVIEW TRAIL
ANTHEM,AZ 85086 US

LINE | py DESCRIPTION REMARKS| -0 | TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS /MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / I - o/a- 11124000
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED '

CASES: AMC429545/$1240.00

1 100

TOTAL:| $1,240.00

| _ PAYMENT INFORMATION ' |
INOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim". a |
1| AMOUNT:[|1240.00 IPOSTMARKED:|[N/A |

| TYPE:||CREDIT CARD || RECEIVED:08/23/2017 |

NAME:||F N HAWKINS
2222 W CLEARVIEW TRAIL
ANTHEM AZ 85086 US

| CARD NO:| XX XXX XKX0411 || AUTH CODE][02363P |

NAME ON
CARD:

N EXPIRES:{[05/2020 ‘ ] |
|  SIGNATURE!| | |

F N HAWKINS

| | . REMARKS B
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933 .blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorde_r_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/28/2017



)

- a

Run Date:

CBS Receipt: 3953860
Agency Tracking ID: 1503535073

08/28/17

Assessment Year: 2018

Paid On:

08/23/2017

Claim Name
GROWLER LODE

SAVOY 1

SAVOY 2

SAVOY 14
SAVOY 15
SAVOY 16
SAVOY 17
SAVOY 18

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

BLM Serial No

AMC413502
AMC429544
AMC429545
AMC429628
AMC429629
AMC429630
AMC429631
AMC429632

Run Time: 12:44 PM

Printed For Lead File # AMC413502

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 8

Total Amount Paid:
Lead File No

AMC413502
AMC429544
AMC429544
AMC429628
AMC429628
AMC429628
AMC429628
AMC429628

$1,240.00

Amount Paid
$155.00
$155.00
$155.00
$155.00
$155.00
$155.00
$155.00
$155.00



R¢cFipt Page 51 of 101

United States Department of the Interior _
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3953860
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4063607
Date of Transaction: 08/23/2017

[ CUSTOMER: ]

F N HAWKINS
2222 W CLEARVIEW TRAIL
ANTHEM,AZ 85086 US

LINE |61y DESCRIPTION REMARKS Pligg;i TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AM(C429545/$1240.00

1 1.00 -n/a- |/ 1240.00

TOTAL:|| $1,240.00

| PAYMENT INFORMATION |
EOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim". I
1| AMOUNT?|[1240.00 _|IPOSTMARKED:|[N/A |

| TYPE:||CREDIT CARD |l RECEIVED:[08/23/2017 |

NAME:||F N HAWKINS
2222 W CLEARVIEW TRAIL
ANTHEM AZ 85086 US

| CARD NO:[[XXXXXXXXXXXX0411 | AUTH CODE:[02326P |

NAME ON
CARD:

| EXPIRES:|[05/2020 |
| SIGNATURE/]| I

F N HAWKINS

| REMARKS |

| |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen mode=RECEIPT 8/28/2017



Redtorn o
Ffe&ﬁv(ckﬁ_gwan
(DVL‘I'D S} VDW\’/EDV‘/

aoVegan gy 5131 o
>

Entialds R
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT . 2 o
Claimant Name: Clark, C—”fﬂef YﬂzRa,M 9 i s
Address:(ﬂwfo Sb‘j f[) ) vIT D,) S}-i, Y40 ~ Y12 BLM i:_ = _’1
City: V. UState: NV Zip: 23 (3) SD;ZP ; ‘j i
Telephone: Q 02) S33~-8372 = 1 fj
E-mail address: S€a.«ch l(éMW&ﬁ‘A ap).come ﬁ_‘?‘ 2 :
Signature: W PRt rrir — oo

QO Check here if this is a change of address.

i CLAIM/SITE NAME g%’:‘g;’g;gﬁ':? s TWP | RNG | SEC
1 HIRSp 2 Crowle — -g),_qggz P-£85 |ION| W |26

4 e ndled_ 20 \-co4p 22y |lION]| 1W |35
3 MW | Sawey | 2oi4-00H0 B2~ | \pN| W |26

s [RMINS | Savey 2 2ov4-0040812  |1ON] |/ | 26
5 |M499028 | Sawy v 20\4=004 0824 [OM | IW | 20
g Y

6 |H26629 Sd\vovyr \S 2014 -co4sr < 10N | 1w 2167(
7 1240430 | Savey 1b 2014-0040 826 | /ON| )W | 2

s |425L31 &Mu‘;, (7 2O\4-00r0 827 | JON W -
0 [1434432 SLLU%/ & [2014-co0828 [N W | %

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims*: 9 x $155 ——iy%O . ch
4
CoNS

Check No: | S o 2 Init.
Receipt No.: 367 (‘/;*45\

Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only

www.bim.gov/az/ S4YS 9 CLéMs BoT o NLY B. #/55 x 2= #/290

* o ) S o Form: MCF112
$155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres Revised July 2014

or portion thereof for each placer mining claim.

EN T E n E This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

JUN@y 2016
BY :
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United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No:
Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

3594242

Transaction #: 3697486
Date of Transaction: 06/28/2016

| CUSTOMER:

FREDERICK C BAUMAN
6440 SKY POINTE DR STE 140-149
LAS VEGAS,NV 89131-4047 US

LINE

QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTAL

UNIT
PRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1 || 1.00

CASES: AMC413502/$1240.00

NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. MAINT FEE
ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED PYMNT;‘Z’ 2017

-n/a- | 1240.00

TOTAL:| $1,240.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

| TYPE:||CHECK |

RECEIVED:[06/27/2016

| CHECKNO{1527

|
1| AMOUNT:|[1240.00 |POSTMARKED:{06/23/2016 |
|
|

NAME:||SEARCHLIGHT EXPLORATION LLC
6440 SKY POINTE DR STE 140-149
LAS VEGAS NV 89131-4047 US

| REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.




413504

&\J,\\bv\yw""(_j ’ L{;q L,Li
= . - &
Cwa E:, C. X»((w A T2 @&8
) 5
G140 Sk Forls Dr-
vSte |Yo-1yq
N \/um(,(,>7 NV R41R)
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT
- - \ W . 22 =
Claimant Name: L\uiv Ce e | \\ﬂ&' VL =
Addressmqgc \Sbl (“/;{fLDV ffd /(7‘6 & BLM it
City: - U247 state: /M, zio- BG)3] SDta‘e = N
N amp = =
Telephone: [ 7A DRSS 2 Lok >> ;
E-mail addregs: 3@/ vC b\)\ﬁlx&x\,ﬁi{‘f\ as\-CON - T .
Slgnature{' / . 5?-_ w
7 I o
U Check here if this is a change of address. -
LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDER
NO. | NUMBER il DATA (If available) TN oG
1 |Hi2Sor | Growlev™ {42‘37 /- €S [OR IV | 205
2 Aregedigl it —ooHo&L |[pp/| W |35
3 HAASHY | Sawe oy, | 201 ~ OSH VR |lIoN | I W | 24
s |H2494¢ &cw/ e 72 2014 ~ 00 HO QL z [ON | (W | AL
s 42954k Sacey |19 2oi - 00HO 929 |lonv |1 2%
s |HAA6LY| Sccvon (4 Y~ ool o Sszui oN |1 | 26
;19629 | Savsy 1S 2o -octp825 |ION|IW |24
8 K 7\61 (30| Sace o in 2oid~ocHo Y16 |0 N LW %%’
o |HIQE3 | Sawoy (7 204 ~00d 0827 [N | 1w |2
10 [HXT632 | Dave “\ B 204 ~cop ¥ 2% [ION] (W i;/
List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims*: ij x $155= 5?5-‘52
Check No: /S~ 7¢>  Init. gANS
Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: 3237&'[/
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only
www.blm.gov/az/

* $155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres
or portion thereof for each placer mining claim.

Form: MCF112

Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No:
Phone: 602-417-9200

Page 1 of 1

Receipt

3337841

Transaction #: 3435413
Date of Transaction: 07/08/2015

| CUSTOMER:

CLARK COPPER MINES LLC

ATTN.: FREDERICK C BAUMAN ESQ
6440 SKY POINTE DR STE 140-149
LAS VEGAS,NV 89131-4047 US

LINE

QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTAL

UNIT
PRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO.

ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC413502/$1395.00

1 1.00
2016

MAINT FEE
PYMNT (9) -n/a- | 1395.00

TOTAL:| $1,395.00

L PAYMENT INFORMATION

1| AMOUNT:[1395.00 IPOSTMARKED:|[06/29/2015

| TYPE:||CHECK |

RECEIVED:[[07/07/2015

| CHECK NO{[1570

NAME:|[SEARCHLIGHT EXPLORATION LLC
6440 SKY POINTE DR STE 140-412
LAS VEGAS NV 89131 US

[ REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

7/8/2015
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MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT . —_
Claimant Name: Sﬂa"“/if"\"ﬁ e 537@)“‘7“7\7}“‘) |ANE 59‘1 f :
Address: b © S Iy Pe W, S 140 -Hi1 - z = e
city: Voo VA fior State: NV zip: RALD oy = ~ |2
_J als N e
Telephone: L7 2y533-9372. Stamp % =2
E-mail add ;Searoix“k%‘h}'[w 2er @ ao\hcao™ = U |a®
Signatureﬁézéz/l/\ e /M////’V%-/' 2 W :'.}
O Check here if this is a change of address. z 2 ?1
UNE | AMC ke . UNTY RECOR {ESHETS TS EEY O
. 1357922 By John Lot Bky4EV . 821 19N 20w |2203
: Y e T :
» 36002 Aﬁ\:, Lode pRHSoT p 100 |1AN | AOW 4
. i3 | BT E ILF Feoe 201101 T1S0 |AN | 10w 22,23
4 CWWV‘ULL«L [Fee 2013002242
5
6
7
8
9
10
List additioq%lclaims on Form MCF114. . » ¢ No. of Claims: x §140=
¥ Akdiavs é’/&%’bjy‘ﬁwﬁ boaTed | Check No: Init.
G i
2T Receipt No.:

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
www.bim.gov/az/

This form is available fro

For BLM Use

owFR (I3
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D () s
an

m the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resource

d may be reproduced.

R '.




EXHIBIT “A”

BIG JOHN (BJ) PLACER ASSOCIATION

Frederick C. Bauman, 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-149, Las Vegas, NV 89131

Barbara M. Bauman, 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-149, Las Vegas, NV 89131

Anaconda Exploration, LLC, 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131
Mclintyre & Bauman Grooup, LLC, 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131
Middle Verde Development Co., LLC, 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131
Searchlight Exploration, LLC, 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131

Jeffrey W. Compton, 6115 Grand Teton Dr., Las Vegas, NV 89131

Thomas A. Climo, 7300 Cogburn St., Las Vegas, NV 89131
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MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT ‘U s o)
~ |2
Claimant Name: &g&»’vv Cv qub'}—mﬁ_&ﬂ 2}«5&’{;&/!(.6’&; L :’O: = X
Address: 6%051% Poyte Dy [ Site o041 LM g ,_(C:‘-.: NE
City: C state: AV zip: 9131 Date > Mo 32’;“
Telephone: C“ID Zﬂ $33—-8372 Stamp > D R
E-mail addpsss: SEATEGE weit & apl com 2T 33
Signaturel, //:WV/Z/ @’5%?/1 Wzﬁ——» g w4
‘00 Chedk here if this is a change of address. > 2 ‘3‘
UNE | AmC - "TCOUNTYRECORDER . |'rvm | rive | see
NO. | numBER | C‘—A'M’S‘TE NAME. | DATA (favailable) . TWP' | RNG | SECT;
11399138 Race \’lebl/mt“” 6«#2&/(/ oo10n8 1TV 12w/ b3
2
3
4
5
)
7
8
9
10
List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: x 5140 =
Check No: Init.
Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.:
Arizona State Office ;
www.bim.gov/azf For BLM Use iny
Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009

This form is available from the Arizona: Departm

ent of Minies and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT v
Claimant Name; Seﬁl rc/\fu\\@\/ct Q:)YYA.{’%A_J, thow Uy g =
Address: (40 Sley Penicte Dy, SEE 14D 2~ " D g |
city: L~4g \/e:f,w state: AV zip: 841D Date = o [0
Telephone; (702} €33~ &372- Stamp > N2
E-mail addjess: S€zirchl "4ktwast/aaa/ cem g iy _:fg
Slgnature;x%wﬂ""’/c,')ﬂ &ﬂ«& AT g w R
[0 Check here if this is a change of address. 22 c‘\:; j
e 1o e . | e | COUNTYRECORDER " | pom
NO. | NUMBER v | . CHAMISITENAME.. | pata (favaiable) TWRE) RNG | SEC
. Hoo3\3| KEHI Foo I 2016004 1210 [on| (T W] 2.6
, |Yoozi| REH2 Feott 2o0 00901l | 200 |1 Tw |26
3
4
5
8
7
8
9
10
List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: x $140 =
Check No: Init.
Bureau of L.and Management Receipt No.:
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only
www.bim.goviaz/
Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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MAINTENANGE FEE PAYMENT : =

Claimant Name; Clav k Copper] 'V\w{eg LL~(—
pddress: 0P 0 Sk, Vo1l Dy- ftez“tz) H12- "y

City: \:Z \/Z%AA’State MV zip: 3_‘_3 \2 ] Date
Telephone {72 ‘\ £33 -%37 2~ Stamp
7| Wﬂot@z&al coim

VHOZIYY “XIN30Hd
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o - o =

Y 40€ d 22 i
J

TA (1f avsilable)

f ‘aw’lér' T gklfgbf J/f 37 /0)\/}'0(/\»/%2,4_,".

9

10

List additional claims an Form MCF114. No. of Claims: x $140=
Check No: . Init.

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.:
Arizona State Office .

L
www.blm.gov/az/ For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009
This form i available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.




SEARCHLIGHT EXPLORATION, LLC
6440 Sky Point e Dr., Ste 140-412
Las Vegas, NV 89131
(702) 533-8372
searchlightwest@aol.com

July 19, 2014

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

1 North Central Ave., Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Re: $15 per Claim Increase in Annual Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

Lédies and Gentlemen:

Unfortunately we only learned of your recent price increase yesterday. Enclosed is a check for

$105 to cover the price increase for the seven (7) unpatented claims identified in the enclosed

Form MCF211.

Sincerely yours,

Joenste Eotresner.

rederick C. Bauman, Manager

Enclosure
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""Receipt ; ' BN "E_%’% = Page 1 of 1

UL 7 2o

y R%é’:elpt

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3083471

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3174771
Date of Transaction: 07/23/2014

CUSTOMER:

FREDERICK C BAUMAN
6440 SKY POINTE DR STE 140-149
LAS VEGAS,NV 89131-4047 US

LINE) 1y ' DESCRIPTION REMARKS P‘g&, TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH
1 111.00INO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY ﬁ%?gg% “wa- || 105.00
RECEIVED

CASES: AMC357922/$105.00

TOTAL: $105.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT:|{105.00 POSTMARKED:|07/19/2014
TYPE:||[CHECK RECEIVED:[07/22/2014

| CHECKNO:|[1514

NAME:|[SEARCHLIGHT EXPLORATION LLC
6440 SKY POINTE DR STE 140-149
LAS VEGAS NV 89131-4047 US

l REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

httn+//chs hlm oav/eoibin/chsn/zorder 7/23/2014
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F/ec)@/vial\,c» gcw PP TaN HI3SOA
(440 Sty Poncte D, o 700313
Stz 190149 |
Lo '\)[Qa e NV 94131 -
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT — =
Claimant Name: S@M(ULV\V(’JI Wt 27(@ )th\") [ARE é = '
Address: 09 6 Sley Yo l\«i—f-—\ﬁr\)g)ﬁ, Ho -H12- o § .
City: W fin Y%M&‘ata: NVzip: 831 BLM N
Telephone: ‘('70 2) 533 -9372L Stamp > .- :2
E-mail addgegs: Sea ccihg et o ac\.coo™ = 0 3
Signature%% ’ /W /44/%/ S W -
3 Check here if this is a change of address. = :’J;
el e 1 cuuwerenae | SOUNITEEOTER | we | RNe | se0
1 38792 ﬁ)\é} jﬁkn LD[/L}/ gk— LfogUJ/h ?l‘ 1qu 70w ZZ{L%
J - ¥
. |4ist32] BT E ¥ oo 201101 T1S0 AN [10W 223
) comamidal  |Fee 2013002242
5
6
7
8
9
10 i
List additional claims on Form MCF114. o & No. of Claims: ___, x$4a0=__ 79C - . 7
# A ,""Féﬂb%’,«'/vjrﬁ"’g Yoted | checno: JO] 3 mic I
Bure(a/trgf L%Zg}lf\n\/;na;emenf | Receipt No.: _QQ_&}Q AL
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only
www.blm.gov/az/ q
4 QQ AY o) ,7‘3" 7"’“" orm: ?
SpmavAL SREVT R e

This form is available from the Arizona Départment of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

i

=

rﬁnzm?
i

BRI mwﬁ:?
2

S
TR




EXHIBIT “A”

BIG JOHN (BJ) PLACER ASSOCIATION

Frederick C. Bauman, 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-149, Las Vegas, NV 89131

Barbara M. Bauman, 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-149, Las Vegas, NV §9131

Anaconda Exploration, LLC, 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131
Mclintyre & Bauman Grooup, LLC, 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131
Middle Verde Development Co., LLC, 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131
Searchlight Exploration, LLC, 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131

Jeffrey W. Compton, 6115 Grand Teton Dr., Las Vegas, NV 89131

Thomas A. Climo, 7300 Cogburn St., Las Vegas, NV 89131
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MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT o am—
. S l_':} [ -
Claimant Name: C/\o&vk&?(’({?e“w\ﬂb% V-C = = I\
Address: oMY 0 é% Vo Dvz, ste (4o 12 . R .
City: \» \/ WState MV Zip: Qq 2 Date ?’E T L
\ 27 2— Stam; ~ )
Telephone: (7 £33~ - p 5w
E-mail adgress: pt oapl coml Z 5 .
Signatur (/4% OO
O  Check here if this is a change of address.
LINE AMC A T COUNTYRECORDER | 1 | o ,
No. |. numser | CLAIMSITENAME | para gfavailable) | TWP | RNG | SEC
413502 | Growler Bl 4igbS /37 |IoN|iow | 24
4
2 ON| 10W| 35
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: x $140 =
Check No: Init.
Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.:
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only
www.bim.gov/az/

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.




Ke}m’m 1o ¢
F;L»&C—(‘\L,KC- Bd_uman ?‘4%
W0 Sy Ooite Dy,

Sre o -149
[_aaN !
Ghoa NV 9q2)
3 e a—
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT - % -----
3

Claimant Name: D82 c'&\r»\\@‘rct S:‘*de%b \\L’C’LWC‘??/ ToE
Address; G440 <-'KVI Poncts D, Ste 140 -4 2, B >N g
city: L-arg Vécw.a state: MV zip: B3] Date = Ik
Telephone: (702) <33 -8&372 Stamp = U S
E-mail addpess: Se€archl w]}\twest‘chw/ com 2 w4
Signature: _ ‘ ' {4 el r— > _"‘g 2
J Check here if this is a change of address..

LINE AMC i | COUNTY RECORDER , ,

No. | nNumeer - | CLAIMISITE NAME DATA (If available) TWP-| RNG | SEC

. Hoo31\3| kK EH#I Fee B 2ol 0O9210 |22 0| (T W] 26

o |HooziH| KEH2 Faos 2000092110 {220 [ITwW |26

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10
List additional claims on Form MCF114. No.of Claims: __~  x$140=__

Check No: Init.

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.:
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only
www.bim.gov/az/

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.




’Re;iq/bfv\_}U N
WedeackCBanman, #24..
Stk (ot D, Ste

L \) 4o — l"{’q
Yo Nehyday NV g3
"3
-3 P~ iy
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT ;1: —_ ’
Claimant Name: 9251; Ve .,[v \q l/\f shﬁfx\é ELMUVL&@ y L 2 ,-c‘i': ) =
Address: G%DSM\%(M;L DY\ <te MO~ = oo™ “—.’
City: { Ao Z state: /V\/le 24131 glgr 5 o =
Telephone: (‘—’O'?/w £33 ’8372¢ Stamp N . ;’:,
E-mail addpéss: sea(cmq(\»t weit & apcl com :i: w ;}
Signature; . s -

L Cheék hereifthisis a change of address.

e | o | omsrenae | SRUNIIEEPR | e | Rne | s
. 1399139 |Race Nedaba k2 |Foe#20,0 001038 1TV 12w/ 3,
) .
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: x$140 =
Check No: __Init.
Bureau of Land N_Ianagement Receipt No.:
s Sty s

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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"n

-~ Receipt Page 1 of'1

. L

Bureau of Land Management : g Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3173820
Date of Transaction: 07/22/2014

3082526

CUSTOMER:

FREDERICK C BAUMAN
6440 SKY POINTE DR STE 140-149
LAS VEGAS,NV 89131-4047 US

LINE _ UNIT
QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |[MAINT
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2015/7

CASES: AMC357922/$980.00

1 |{1.00 -n/a- 980.00

TOTAL: $980.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION ]
1| AMOUNT]980.00 |[POSTMARKED:(|07/18/2014 |

| TYPE:|[CHECK | RECEIVED{07/21/2014 |
|  CHECKNO:[1513 |

NAME:[SEARCHLIGHT EXPLORATION LLC
6440 SKY POINTE DR STE 140-149 -
LAS VEGAS NV 89131-4047 US

l | ~ REMARKS ]
CONTACTED CUST VIA PHONE ADVISED SHORT $105/WILL SEND IN ADDITIONAL
CHECK/TMC '

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder . 7/22/2014
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ReFtnn to > 362681
Frebormh ¢ Bawman . H3505
b Sk ()mm\\)«

o~ %‘?

s Neg o, MWV @413

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT
Claimant Name: Ah A,UJN«{& &f'Wﬁun ) LI——(' g B @
Address: QL}H‘D %\(‘1 ?dm ?pﬂ §3ri 4o -2 i = = ’:
City: LM\/@MA state: MV 7ip: 131 e B E Ao
Telephone: (70 Z) $322-82372 Stamp : .. _,:
E-mail a s.gm"d\‘\ﬁwW&tébML@rﬂ o ff
Signaturey/. Iz Zz. L ‘:.f = E
QO Check here if this is a change of address. e
LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDER
NO. | NUMBER Chg MRt e DATA (If available) Bhodh el
1 |Be2684 |Silver Lining Lede| (o4t coot - 0484 1IN W |30
74
2
3
4
5
6
i
8
g
10
List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: l x $140= C/Q
Check No: m Imt (\A
Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.:
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only
www.blm.gov/az/

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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Relim+o+

Fredevide €. R aumay ,
o Sky Bk Dr, st
s Ity ~149

Negso, MV 893\
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT o -
Claimant Name: Clav-k. CDPI'W_( m1n\££ \LLC N = 3 £
Address: bLHD Cky Ponate Dv., Sg— Mo -1 g ?i': i
Citd-Aa VAL S state: NV 7 2913 Dt EE I
Telephone: L’éjo%B 3-8372 Stamp ol "
E-mail addp 557 Sézlt rehl) 5}63' (Y% eg\'haol Cav “:5 f.w:
Signature%%éw ;% —:

ﬂ Check here if this is a change of address.

CLAIW/SITE NAME .

1 H13%02 | Qrerole~

Y (%/‘37 )oN)oV\; 26

ON [Iow) | RS

g

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114.

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
www.bim.gov/az/

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources: and

No. of Claims: ! x $140 =§§ uC:Q
Check No: _| A% D 1mir. 4 ﬁé

Receipt No.: _ D3-S 7Y/

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009

may be reproduced.
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- Receipt, .

]

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203
Phone: 602-417-9200

®e

Receipt

No:

285004

Page 1 of 1

1

Transaction #: 2935762
Date of Transaction: 08/08/2013

=

CUSTOMER:

FREDERICK BAUMAN
6440 SKYY POINTE DR STE 140-149
LAS VEGAS,NV 89131-4047 US

LINE

QTY

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO.

ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC362684/$280.00

MAINT FEE
PYMNT (2)
2014

-n/a -

280.00

TOTAL:

$280.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

AMOUNT:|1280.00

|[POSTMARKED:|[08/05/2013

TYPE:||CHECK

CHECK NO:|[1387

|
|
| RECEIVED:|08/07/2013 |
|

NAME;|[SEARCHLIGHT EXPLORATION LLC

9212 EMPIRE ROCK ST
LAS VEGAS NV 89143 US

REMARKS

|

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder

8/8/13
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Pece bl Bawman eFoibes
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AMC 3AGTRR
e QIVLRY

Los Neaasr NV
' gﬁﬁ"‘ﬂ’S Awmce Lo 569
nwC 138072
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT = =)
~ e
r am == —
Claimant Name: Qv Cﬂ?ﬁcr fnlnt> kL Lso b) s R = :;
B | e -
Address: )l T\ E-/nw )\(t \*w.,qt. 5 t—~ ey = = N‘f:
o Vesa NV NG | R X w o
City: "o qu n/State Zipp ST S e ==
s T S I L
Telephone: L?«D)’B S33-3372> e EE‘ > :1;—%
E-mail adcifs sear mwm esX 2 ol com N - ==
Signature = Lt 2 . vz,/f/ £ /géiﬁl” AN § w ;_‘}
o Check here if this is a change of address. = =
LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDER
NO. | NUMBER e DATA (If available) TWP | RNG | SEC
N . e 3 I G i
’1 {) [ 3 s ! ; s 7) . s ies / i
1 A0 TEE | Colvmel sl | BeYb75 49 TS [IDN DWW 26,34
. /)’ { , 7 ¢ i I t VT 1/ _,a
2 396 1% Luwt TansD  [BKR6IS f’/%i/ &YWV I0W 26
20/ 76 P n il Tores Lo | QL 111 7. 07> ol limind | 27
s 296790 K/g:}u\ Tims b Baot™ | DR EIS {7, 872 1N (DWW |26
i) J
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
LA

List additional claims on Form MCF114.

Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office

www.blm.gov/az/
Gy

" 4 "".f_. j .
2t ’ >7 YL

~ <>

55
This form Is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

A L ETTIN

TYNE

Ly

No. of Claims:

Check No: /5.2 € /5 A Anit,

/ 7 x$l4%=.7?[1586)
8%

Receipt No.: j@d— Y/"’}

For BLM Use Only

s

o LRI i P
22 W Y. ¢
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{3 Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009
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| "ﬁz@tg}vr} _t’/ N

& vuu: V2 lfz/ . D@’wrr\cm 1
k/c%tf &\{*e A Baus g F {7»}(;—@

401 N Bubds Do, #
- \V/Zé’yﬂ/)f/ MV £g; Y{

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

#

=2 g :
- bt —e i
N \ . . ~ 'E:‘”: e~ i
Claimant Name: Clark LDE/DM ’ﬂ/“& >\"\’(’ = :“::,:g
Address: <12\ % EYWO:F&L ol <t AL = 3 e
¥ hd o— ':b..—.
City: Lo \/WState NV zip: L9104 R Date - =l
s oa]
Telephone: (7o 7—) S33 K272~ Stamp ‘% > o= =3
E-mail ad}r ss: %AM\L&MA’ w&;_‘iwwc’)\.a\ com 2 @ =
/. > W O
¢ 4 = m
L) Check here if this is a change of address.
LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDER
NO. | NUMBER CLAIMISITENAME | DATA (if available) TWP | RNG | SEC
Oy MIBB0 2] Grecden PLURGS Py 137 [ION] 0w | 20
3 T o
2 [N ]iow | 35
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

List additional claims on Form MCF114.

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
www.blm.gov/az/

No. of Claims: x $140 =
Check No: Init.
Receipf No.:

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced



B

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT -:% ; i g
Claimant Name: ﬂ/ ikth O’C’ f—L /ZJ‘«”’VK zSs —5'4 A 2
, it [>p] i
Address: J21 E&’cjl Ave J 5/'6 959 BLM > w g:r{g
City: Sl state AZ zip. B! D > T gz
3 ) i
Telephor%: 928 T7¢ 0lbb Stamp ~ > &o
i s -7
E-mail addrq®y @ A3 poientes @ ciol eCot?? 2 P o
Signature: /2& %M - 31, g;
U Cr}?/ere if this is a change of address.
LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDER
NO. | NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME DATA (If available) TWP | RNG | SEC
2 |/ 292 | Loz Airina B-¥B3E. Png (/N /6| 25
3 Y1 Z%F | Ercen Hrebraye, B-S¥35 . Prz (N el | 2Y
0 |9 ZIG | Gree, Moo Z |- ¥FF F. frzz |V s | 2
5 G Z9c | Greew, fhbiye 3 | B-S533 2123 NN S | EY
6 S 291 | Goreerr, Mo brae 5/ A-F3E ; APz NN e 25/
7 |55 |[Thowderchod Bz | B-v3z2 . P793 |in |1 o |75
8 &0 ﬁﬁ/ 7l cirdhsy (Fasd £ = /5-4’8’52) ;2 7Y Vi avar 5
0 | YOI TGN TH wnbler Cfand # ¥ NB~¢S52; P75 (/N | /s | Z
Vo |57 T 77 | 7Hrnddes crivd 85 | 1B-v332 P2 NN e | Ty
List additional claims on Form MCF114, No. of Claims: x$140=_
Check No: ! Init.
Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.o
i:;j’g: s;::?ﬁgfﬁ” For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF112
Revised july 2009

This form is availabie from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



SUPPLEMENTAL ATTACHMENT
b
n ~ il
May be used with the following forms for listing BLM -
additional mining claims: Date == ;c.:s' iNTD
Check One. Stamp 20 an i
O Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work ih:, - fg__‘"’“,j
Maintenance Fee Payment = ;'fji
O Notice of Intent to Hold Mining Claims ~N }_> s o
O Notice of Non-Liability for Labor and Materials Furnished SD__ =] ','
= . =
AMC ' COUNTY RECORDER 9 L
No | Nuver | CLAIMSITENAME | fimlc b aiibie) TWP | RNG | 8
. * .
I Y0579 _rl\amltr Cload 79 B-H®32, Pq‘77 IN | VW ZL}
12 4105 80| T huder Ci!oé«l:':lo B-4932, P77 | \N | 1E | 19
. Noct xXtenSeon
\3 1410589 'o¢ Ty, CurTAL 3'4332;?7‘]0 nnN | \e| 3o

Form MCF114
Revised June 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



~ United States Departmes f the Interior
' " Bureau of Land gement
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203
Phone: 602-417-9200

No:

Receipt

2648525

Transaction #: 2729310
Date of Transaction: 09/04/2012

CUSTOMER:

=

MINERAL CREEK RESOURCES INC
121 E BIRCH AVE STE 508
FLAGSTAFF,AZ 86001-4621 US

LINE

QTY DESCRIPTION

UNIT

pRICE |[TOTAL

REMARKS

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-

1| 1L.00 e ECEIVED

CASES: AMC396788/$2380.00

—

———

UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY

MAINT
2013/17

I

-n/a- || 2380.00

$2,380.00

TOTAL:

S

PAYMENT INFORMATION

|

AMOUNT:{[560.00

1

[POSTMARKED:|[N/A

TYPE:||CHECK

[ RECEIVED:||09/04/2012

CHECK NO[1521

=
=

NAME:|[MINERAL CREEK RESOURCES INC
121 E BIRCH AVE STE 508
FLAGSTAFF AZ 86001-4621 US

2 AMOUNT:|[1820.00

JPOSTMARKED:|[N/A |

TYPE:||CHECK

| RECEIVED:{[09/04/2012 ]

CHECK NO:||1522

i

MINERAL CREEK RESOURCES INC
121 EBIRCH AVE STE 508
FLLAGSTAFF AZ 86001-4621 US

NAME:

REMARKS

electronic record contained therein.

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/15/2019

AR AR R

Box Number= AZ15052

U OO0 A O
Claim Begin-End: AMC413502-AMC413502

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

NARIIRNAINN  az1s0s2r  amcarszer-aucatsrae



MINING CLAIM STATUS REPURT
MTP Checked by _ JAN 27 2@12({5

DATA
ENTERED  JAN 30 2012M

GEO Checked by am 2
\ , . T A :
LEAD SERIAL NUMBER  AMC L/ /az)’ ) 'D—  thu  AMC é// = 1aTe, I~
# OF CLAIMS & TYPE CHARGES
# / LODE locationFee @ $34= $ ( 5 L/- OO0
# PLACER ProcessingFee @ $15= $§  / Z)’L O O
: AN O
# ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $140= S / /(). O
# MILL SITE Overage (+) $
# TUNNEL SITE Shortage (-) $
OtherFees $
~ ~ \
TOTAL § / %/6/ OO
ARE THERE ENOUGH LOCATORS?
ves () No ()
DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA - , TIMELY FILED?
Over-the-Counter () Mail (/.\i Yes Q()\ No ( )
leeaLbescrPion- T /OAl R ) UD  s;¢ (DS 24
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC
BLM () FOREST SERVICE ( ) SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes ( ) No (
WILDERNESS AREA: No ( ) Yes( )
SPLITESTATE- N/A( ) SX( ) PX( ) SRHA( ) OTHER( )
Proper Noftice Filed if Located on SHRA Lands? N/A( ) Yes( ) No( )
>
RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LANDS REQUIRE OPENING ORDERS FROM 1944 TO 1993 - i):
Open to Entry on: N/A () o
COMMENTS/STATUS - VOID ( ) PARTIALLY VOID ( ) PVTMINERALS ( ) WITHDRAWN LANDS ( ) .,
OTHER () i
~No

Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claims(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant

Signature of Claimant

DATE b /1"

R R E SRR ES R EE SRS R SR E R R R B 2 FINAL ADJUDICATION khkhkkkkdkkk Rk kR
//"&Q INITIALS ‘4



. ) Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3136434
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3228492
Date of Transaction: 09/25/2014 A}Wf LacﬁA ,E/NTERED DEC 05 20%
| CUSTOMERgw top (AC (635) s ]

FREDERICK C BAUMAN ol | seated NevTce

(& L4 1
6440 SKY POINTE DR STE 140-149 & OMGM Lﬂ wlm N
LAS VEGASNV 89131-4047 US &

LINE UNIT
4 QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /|AMENDMENT || e 10.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED -1

CASES: AMC413502/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION |

1| AMOUNT:|[10.00 |[POSTMARKED:|N/A B
| TYPE:||CHECK || RECEIVED:09/24/2014 |

| CHECK NO[1523 |

NAME:||SEARCHLIGHT EXPLORATION LLC
6440 SKY POINTE DR STE 140-149
LAS VEGAS NV 89131-4047 US

| REMARKS \

| |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

9/25/14
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’\‘ FICC. 4
: Ry 2014-0040821

09/08/2014 01:52; SN
eslie M. Hof Sk

fman
OFFICIAL RECO
CLARK COPPER NI?\?E%SLEE YAavapar cou

Page: 1 of 4

NTY $10.00
When Recorded Return To:

' Frederick C. Bauman, Esq. .m H‘"-fﬂ'.'l"!ﬁ‘# I%EV.JJ,;QE'MWHHH'JWIM .’ IN

6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-42
Las Vegas, NV 89131 ENTERED DEC 05 2014

(2 CrreeT Lp o
O(L{(q(p“’(b /xwe'jg)MfN( VMUZP g~ TUE
LOCATION NOTICE FOR AMENDED LODE MINING CLAIM (ot JUGINAY A

0 s o
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the amended GROWLER lode mining claim has been J¢*
located by Clark Copper Mines, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company with a present 4
mailing address of 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131 The claim was

885, and with the Arizona State Office of the BLM as AMC413502 and was subsequently
conveyed to Clark Copper Mines, LLC. The general course of the claim is north and south. It is
situated in the Tiger Mining District, Yavapai County, Arizona. The claim is approximately
1,500 feet in length and 414 feet in width, and is irregular in shape due to conflict with
neighboring patented mining claims. The end lines, however, are parallel and extra-lateral apex
rights are claimed. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

Grey Eagle patented mining claim, Lot No. 7. The Growler lode mining claim was previouslyo
located and is depicted on M.S. 4068, dated November 8, 1928. As this was a relocationza +
monuments of the relocated claim are adopted as the monuments of this claim, except thdt in U
order to comply with subsequent changes in Arizona mining law, a new location monur&?'nt has,
been erected on the claim’s centerline at the No. [ discovery cut and tunnel and new meffuments
have also been erected at the South Centerline and North Centerline of the claim. o

L e

U VAN

This location notice is being amended to achieve conformity with M.S. 4068, a copy of which is
attached hereto. The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section
35, Township 10N, Range 1W, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim
encompasses all or a portion of the following quarter section(s), Township(s) and Range(s): SW
Ys of Section 26 and NW Y of Section 35, T10N, R1W, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
Arizona. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument
and additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: Claim is located as
shown on M.S. 4068; by metes and bounds as follows:

Beginning at the northeast Corner No. 1., which bears N. 2] degrees 40 minutes E a distance of

4,867.8 feet to the N % corner of Section 26, TI0N, R1 W, GSRB&M; thence S 6 degrees 41
minutes W a distance of 1,500 feet to the southeast Corner No. 2; thence N 87 degrees 56 minutes

: RECEIPT #3 3945(3“/




DATED AND POSTED on the ground this i day of September, 2014.
CLARK COPPER MINES, LLC

By%&%ﬂ%ﬂﬂ%b——

Frederick C. Bauman
Manager of Manager and Agent
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The following pages are scanned at the best possible
quality setting. The original pages are of poor quality
and this is the best possible reproduction.



MAP ~ Growler Claim
Name of Claim: Growler lode
Type of Claim: Lode Claim
Location Monument is located in: Section 35,
Townshup 10N, Range 1W G&SRB&M Yavapai
County, Arizona
Scale: 1” = 200"

~ The claim islocated in: Yavapai County, Arizona
The type of corner and location manu.mént usedr '
2" X 2" X &' wooden post and stone iy
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When Recorded Return To: i

Frederick C. Bauman, Esq. .Hl H"'JH.W'# IWWJ.'.’M’FPH:!'IHMH'JLM.'.W.M .’ Il
6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-412 XC 035

Las Vegas, NV 89131 ENTERED DEC 05 2014
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LOCATION NOTICE F OR AMENDED LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the amended GROWLER lode mining claim has been
located by Clark Copper Mines, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company with a present
mailing address of 644( Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131. The claim was
located on January 12, 2012 and recorded with the Yavapai County Recorder at Book 4857, page
885, and with the Arizona State Office of the BLM as AMC413502 and was subsequently
conveyed to Clark Copper Mines, LLC. The general course of the claim is north and south. It is
situated in the Tiger Mining District, Yavapai County, Arizona. The claim is approximately
1,500 feet in length and 414 feet in width, and is irregular in shape due to conflict with

monuments on the west side line of the claim, which are also the NE and NW corners aof;the

Lookout patented mining claim, M.S. 2707 and the NW corner of the 2™ North Extensiof of t
Grey Eagle patented mining claim, Lot No. 7. The Growler lode mining claim was previously~o
located and is depicted on M.S. 4068, dated November 8, 1928. As this was a relocation a

&3S hl0l

T

Beginning at the northeast Corner No. 1., which bears N. 21 degrees 40 minutes E a distance of
4,867.8 feet to the N Y corner of Section 26, T1 ON, R1W, GSRB&M; thence S 6 degrees 41

1 RECEIPT #(3 242U/




DATED AND POSTED on the ground this & day of September, 2014.
CLARK COPPER MINES, LLC

By%k%w%’(f’

Frederick C. Bauman
Manager of Manager and Agent
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING C&AE‘VI’ 47
| 700
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the JI’J' aY ’ 0 / 7J € lode mining claim has been
located by ) Jyer N“—”m m"\’"'ﬁ G

Q&Tr‘.u,mf
’ ‘ D'\ 7 S
5733 W Michel Drve, Glendal b, Ar2onn §530p-1244 "/

&N
, whose current mailing address is d strict (Pine
The general course of this claim is Opcthec V

V)avepas

and it is situated i 1n ol
_ d claim due o con thet with Pm(’ﬁ ¢
County, Arizona. [~ ré¢du Ine & hapto O 0 ( clarms

This claim is /243 feetinlengthand 293

AAC Cor- Wwis NE coenerof Claveland™

the location monumentﬁon which this location notice is po
alon _,g\j,,/ NG

@ ;ﬂ?‘ﬂ"‘f dlréctlon tothe nort f\

feet in width. This claim runs from
Swr No: L7239

sted approximately 72 7.3 feet /in a
2
e 1
souTh ¥ direction to the

end line and 7 502 feet in a

o th end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each ¢
lam WAS Sucuayed Ju ly iy 1928 and Known As
each end line of the claim. (/" -
T/a; oo fer Jd”/ »
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Sectiong -~k 5
Township /0 N

h corner and one at the center of

,Range | L

, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this

20SE1HaNY

claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)
cwh  See Db, NWh Sep 35 oy, RIW | | | i
i _ o : ' To 0Ast Sideline 1S AdhcesT 12 ( /7» (527
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. ' '° o

('°

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and

additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows:  ~/ (2 rowlers western
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r‘ (o

arizona state office
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one north central avenue, suite 800

phoenix. arizona 85004-4427 ; i
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RUN TIME: 03:32 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 01/27/2012
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1
Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Meridian Township Range

Serial Number: AZA 028558

Total Case Acres: 25,517.000
Casetype  Case Disp 14 0100N 0010w Sect SurTyp SurNum Suff  Subdivision Act Pend
232107 AUTHORIZED , 026 ALIQ E2NE,NESE;
FF PART E2W2NE NWSE SESE;
Serial Number: AZA 034574PT
Total Case Acres: 1,717.980
Casetype Case Disp 14 0100N 0010w Sect SurTyp SurNum Suff Subdivision Act Pend
220200 PENDING 035 FF PART OF MS 2711;
Serial Number: AZPHX 0086890
Total Case Acres: 2.620
Casetype Case Disp 14 0100N 0010w Sect SurTyp SurNum Suff Subdivision Act Pend
289100 AUTHORIZED 026 MS 1827 1
MS 1853 1
MS 1980 1
MS 2414 1 ‘
MS 267 1
MS 2863 1
MS 4068 1
MS 853 1
1

PROT SW;



RUN TIME: 03:32 PM RUN DATE: 01/27/2012
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id =CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State = AZ

Casetype Begins With
Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng =
Section =

Mtrs = 14 0100N 0010W 026, 14 0100N 0010w 035, 14 0100N 0010W 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt =

‘ Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode =

Total Rows Returned: 12

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



PARTIALLY SURVEYED TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH RANGE 1 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
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PARTIALLY SURVEYED TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH RANGE 1 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
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